

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for Quotation

DEP15549

PAGE 1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:
CHUCK BOWMAN

Charleston, WV 25305-0130

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Green Mountain Company
511 50th Street
Charleston, WV 25304

Charleston, WV 25304

Charleston, WV 25304

GROCK BOWMAN
304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304
304-926-0499

DATE PRI	NTED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA		F.O.B,	PREIGHT TEHMS
08/25/	2011						milweited promition and	2004
BID OPENING DATE	1 100 to 2 to 2	0/18/2		CAIW O	The South Common Control of the Control South	OP	to the second control of the control	:30PM
LINE	QUAI	YTITY	UOP	CAT, NO.	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
			В	c	62-73			A -
001		1	ם	_	02 75			67900
	RECLAMA		RESTO	RATIC	N OF LAND & OT	HER	PROPERTIES	
	WEST VI IS SOLI CONTRAC RECLAMA THE "CI CBES BE	RGINIA CITING CT TO F ATION C LOTHIEF RANCH,	DEPA BIDS ROVID F .04 (LEC	RTMEN FRON E ALI -ACRI G) PO VIRGI	RTALS" PROJECT NIA, (BOONE CO	NTA TRA ERI E P IO	L PROTECTION, CTORS FOR A ALS FOR THE PROJECT KNOWN A CCATED ON OBES	
	d9/20/1 REQUIRI MANDATO THE BILL BIDDER	L1 @ 10 ED TO A DRY PRE D. NO . ALSO OVER I	:00 A TTEND -BID ONE E	M. A THIS SHALL ERSON BIDS	LL INTERESTED	LUR LUR QUA MC	RE TO ATTEND THALIFICATION OF ORE THAN ONE ENSIVE FOOT	
	FOTENT: CFFICIA FRE-BIN REPRESI	IAL BII AL DOCU D. FA: ENTATIV OUALIF:	DERS MENT LURE E NAM	TO COVERING TO PICE ON OF	YING ATTENDANC	ITW AE 34 AE 34 AE 34 ATS	LL SERVE AS THE AT THE MANDATOR VY AND HEET WILL RESUL ATE WILL NOT	
	THE BI	DDER IS	RESI	ONSI	LE FOR ENSURING TO VER ELE FOR ENSURING ON REQUIRED ON DIVISION AND T	IG I	THEY HAVE HE ATTENDANCE	2011 OCT 17 PM 3: 10
	MILL N	DT ASSI	ME AI	Y RE	SPONSIBILITY FOE PRE-BID ATTEN	OR A	A BIDDER'S NCE SHEET. IN	W PURCHASING DIVISION
				SEE BI	EVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND			6
SIGNATURE	ule	1/	the	_		4-	925-0253 DAT	10/18/11
TITLE DDT	1651	11	EIN 55	-1	580174		ADDRESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



**\*709045227** 

511 50TH STREET

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for Quotation

T

RFQ NUMBER DEP15549 PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY

CHARLESTON WV 25304 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

FREIGHT TERMS DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B, 08/25/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 10/18/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT NO. UNIT PRICE AMOUNT ITEM NUMBER LINE QUANTITY UOP ADDITION, WE REQUEST THAT ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS INCLUDE THEIR EMAIL ADDRESS AND FAX NUMBER. ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS ARE REQUESTED TO ARRIVE PRIOR TO THE STARTING TIME FOR THE PRE-BID. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE MORE THAN 15 MINUTES AFTER THE BEGINNING OF THE PREBID WILL NOT BE PERMITTED TO SIGN IN OR PARTICIPATE. DIRECTIONS TO PREBID: FROM MADISON, TRAVEL RT. 17 TO JEFFREY. IN JEFFREY, TURN RIGHT ON HEWITT CREEK (BESIDE SPRUCE RIVER MARKET TRAVEL APPROXIMATELY 1/2 MILE AND TURN RIGHT UP OBES BRANCH ROAD. TRAVEL APPROXIMATELY 1 MILE TO THE SITE ON THE LEFT. PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WVDEP, OFFICE AML&R, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25304, PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER. NO CASH WILL BE ACCEPTED. EXHIBIT 5 WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-1D-5 PROVIDES THAT: ANY SOLICI-TATION FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT REQUIRES EACH VENDOR THAT SUBMITS A BID FOR THE WORK TO SUBMIT AT THE SAME TIME AN AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLAINCE THE ENCLOSED DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE WITH THE BID. AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SIGNED AND SUBMITTED WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ARTICLE ID, CHAPTER 21 OF THE WEST FAILURE TO SUBMIT THE SIGNED DRUG-VIRGINIA CODE. FREE WORKPLACE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF SUCH BID. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE SIGNATURE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 0580174



\*709045227

511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV

GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25304

304-925-0253

# Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP15549

	PAC	3E
40		· I,
		3

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

		EXIONIA SURVEYOR					1000000	***************************************		×
DATE PRIN	200.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP	/IA		F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
08/25/										
BID OPENING DATE:	1.0000000000000000000000000000000000000	10/18/	2011	DECENSION OF THE		BID	OPE	ENING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUM	<b>JBER</b>		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
					200000000000000000000000000000000000000				2020000	
	NOTICE	TO PR	OCEED	. ти	TS CONTRA	CT IS T	0 1	BE PERFORMED	1	22
	Providence of Newson Programme	CHIEFCE CO. STATE		2000		AND THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN		E TO PROCEED		
								, THE FULLY		
								ED NOTICE TO		
	PROCEE	D.								
I)			Set of the second services and the second se				100000000000000000000000000000000000000	G RESERVES T		
	Stores and American Management	M. OCH COCKING VARIOUS	Property of the Control of the Contr	CAN TRAINE COST			Control of the Contro	Y UPON WRITT	340.00.00	
								WORKMANSHIP		
l .								O NOT CONFOR	M	
	Annual and the second second second second		CIFIC	AIIUN	S OF THE	RID WND	C	UNIRACI		
	HEREIN	•								
	WAGE R	ATES:	THE C	ONTRA	CTOR OR S	UBCONTR	AC-	TOR SHALL PA	Y	
l .	brancourse and area	NA - 000 COLUMN CONTROL OF 12	the manufacture seed	Company of the Compan	SECURE OF SECURITY SECURITY STATES		100 CO CO CO CO	OR MINIMUM W	1000000	
1	THE PROPERTY AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY OF THE	contract man	THE RESIDENCE OF	1 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	OR BOONE					
	TO WES	T VIRG	INIA	CODE	21-5A, ET	,SEQ.			ļ	
	(PREVA	ILING	WAGE	RATES	APPLY TO	THIS P	RO.	JECT.)		
			N KVENEA	25.000000000000000000000000000000000000						
	ARBITR		necessings-corre	Contractor States	Acceptance acceptance will prove the property			ITRATION OR		
								Y INTEREST		
	0.23							CONTRACT		
	Contract to the second				Manager of the second of the second of			TS DOCUMENTS		
	PERIAL	NING I	OIHI	S CUN	TRACT ARE	HEREBY	וט	ELETED.		
V	WORKER	s' com	PENSA	TTON.	VENDOR	TS REAL	TRI	ED TO PROVID	F	
	DANGERSON OF SHIP PROPERTY	OCCUPATION AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY OF THE P	DEL SANCET AND DESCRIPTION OF THE PARTY OF T	THE POST OFFICE AND USE OF ST	Accord Manager Contract Contract In State of			IF SUCCESSF		
	ALL OF	THE I	TEMS	CHECK	ED BELOW	WILL BE	Α	REQUIREMENT		
	OF THI	S CONT	RACT:							
							1			
								FURNISH PROD	F	
							1	E PRIOR TO		
								SPECIFIED IN		
					MINIMUM 250,000.	AMUUNI	UF	INSURANCE		
1	CUVERA	GE KEU	OIKED	12 \$	230,000.					
			/	SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR T					1 1
SIGNATURE	Lu 1	)//	)		*	TELEPHONE	-9	25-0253	DATE	10/18/11
TITLE DO ESTA	1	F	IN 55-	158	0/7/		Ť		NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
GIGNATURE (ITLE PR. E.S.)	In l		) 55-		VERSE SIDE FOR T			25-0253		1 1 1 1



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15549

PAGE

4

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

SH-P

Ţ

\*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA		F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
08/25/	2011							
BID OPENING DATE:		10/18/	2011			BID	OPENING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	OLIAN	YTITY	UOP	CAT.	ITEM NUMBE	R	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
51015	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		, J	NÖ.				
	( ) B	IITI DED	C DIC	V THE	IIDANCE + SII	LUESS	FUL VENDOR SHALL	
							ISK INSURANCE IN	. 1
	ALCOHOLOGIC DESCRIPTION AND		0 10000000	the state of the s			OF THE CONTRACT.	e
	AN ANU	UNI EU	UAL	0 100	OF THE AM	IUUIII	OF THE CONTRACT.	1
	( ) ( ) D	ONDO.	F T 1/F	DEDC	ENT (EM) OF		TOTAL AMOUNT OF	
							TOTAL AMOUNT OF	s <b>1</b>
							IRGINIA, SHALL BE	
			UST 15082 3019823		[78		THE SUCCESSFUL	
			TOWN ON WHICH PROPERTY	And the second second	[[전문시작[][[[[]]] [[] [[] [[] [[] [[] [[] [[] [		E BOND AND LABOR	
	Anna and a second second	ALL AND ALL AN	and the second	200 A 0-0-00 CO 200 CO	AND	Control Control	F THE CONTRACT.	
							CERTIFIED CHECK	,
							FURNISHED BY A	_
	1						O BUSINESS IN TH	E
							REDIT SUBMITTED	
							FOR PROJECTS	
	the street of th				the state of the s		CHECKS ARE NOT	
							PERFORMANCE	
	BOND,	OR LAB	OR AN	D MAT	ERIAL BOND.			
*								
							MAINTENANCE	
24	BOND C	OVERIN	G THE	ROOF	ING SYSTEM	WILL	BE A REQUIREMENT	
	OF THE	SUCCE	SSFUL	VEND	OR.			
l								
10	REV. 1	1/00						
	****	****	****	****	******	<b>***</b> *	*******	· *
l	AML CO	NTRACT	OR IN	FORMA	TION FORM C	MB #1	029-0119	
	(EXPIR	ATION	DATE:	01/3	1/2013) IS	ATTAC	HED. YOU MUST	
	COMPLE	TE THI	S ORI	GINAL	FORM TO OF	BTAIN	AN AVS DATA	
							TY AS AN AML	
ŀ							ER 30 CFR 874.16	5.
							ATTACHED TO THE	
							AVS OFFICE AT	
1					S.OSMRE.GOV	the state of the s	novi ve rodec i inchis tarri, cele 2970/922 - \$2970/20	
							*******	<b>*</b>
		and the second s						
18	1							
			11/	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERM			/ /
SIGNATURE	1	416	M		TEL	EPHONE 304	-925-0253 DATE	10/18/11
TITLE PRES	Lay	FE	EIN ,-/ ,-		061711	~ /	1-0	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
PKESI	NEX1		95	-05	80174	DDE00		ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



\*709045227

511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV

GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25304

304-925-0253

# Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP15549

1	P	AC	3E	1.1.
			1,	
•	è	*	5	
_				

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

P

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

						[] 2!	0304	304-9	926-0499
DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VI	Α	F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
08/25/									
BID OPENING DATE:		10/18/	2011			BID	OPENING TI	ME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	ITITY	UOP	CAT.	ITEM NUMI	BER	UNIT PRI	CE	AMOUNT
	WEST V PERSON STATE LICENS LICENS MADE B CAPITO WV 253 WEST V PROSPE NUMBER CONTRA CONTRA THE SU COPY OF A PURC THE WES REQUE "REQUE DIVISION ANY OTION ANY OTION OR ALTI	IRGINI S DESI MUST B ING BO E. API Y CONT L COMP O5, PH IRGINI CTIVE I ON THI TO COI CTORS CCESSFO F THEI HASE OF ST FOR ON IS EMENT. FORMATI HER SOU ERS THE	CO A STA RING E LIC ARING E LIC ARICA ACTIN LEX, A STA BIDDE BIR BILET NAME: LICEN UL BI R CON RDER/ GINIA S, AN THE S ION P URCE, E INF	NTRAC TE CO TO PE ENSED SIONS G THE BUILD -558- TE TO E: CONTR APP STAT D THE ATION OLE A ROVERB ORMAT	TORS LICEN  DE 21-11-2  RFORM CONT.  THE WES  OWERED TO  FOR A CONT.  WEST VIRG  1NG 3, ROO  7890.  DE 21-11-1  INCLUDE TH  INCLUDE TH  CODE, PU  INFORMATI  " ISSUED E  UTHORITY OF  ALION PROVISION PROPERMENTANT PROPER	RER  REQUITED  REQUIRED  REQUIRED  REQUIRED  REQUIRED  RECHASI  RE	RES THAT AS WORK IN INIA CONTRATE CONTRATES LICENSE IVISION OF CHARLESTO  IRES ANY RACTORS LI  TO FURNIS R TO ISSUA	LL THIS ACTORS CTORS MAY BE LABOR, N,  CENSE  H A NCE OF  N RULES HE  S, OR ADICTS CES AS	
	1			OVERHERE!	<i> </i>	BIVA VIDE S	A)+IANA		
SIGNATURE	///	1 1/0	<i>y</i>	SEE RE	ERSE SIDE FOR TE			DATE	-1.2/-
/ ///	Mas	WIL	1			304-	925-025	7 DATE	0/18/11
TITLE PRESI	DENT	FEI	155-	058	0/74				TO BE NOTED ABOVE



**\*709045227** 

511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV

GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25304

304-925-0253

Request for Quotation

DEP15549

PAGE 6

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

SH DI

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

P T O

25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

FREIGHT TERMS SHIP VIA F.O.B. DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE 08/25/2011 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM 10/18/2011 CAT. UNIT PRICE **AMOUNT** LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER EFFECT. (1) NOTICE TO PROCEED: THE CONSTRUCTION WORK SPECIFIED HEREIN IS TO BE COMPLETED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE OFFICIAL NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. IN THE EVENT THAT A PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE IS REQUIRED, THE NOTICE TO THE SPECIFIC DATE ESTABLISHED IN THE PROCEED SHALL BE CONFERENCE. PRE-CONSTRUCTION (2) GUARANTEE AND MAINTENANCE: (A) THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP AFFECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR ARE SUBJECT TO THE GUARANTEE ESTABLISHED BY CUSTOM OF THE RESPECTIVE TRADES. IN THE ABSENCE OF A TRADE GUARANTEE CUSTOM OR A SPECIAL GUARANTEE PROVISION, THE WORK, BOTH AS TO THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP, SHALL UPON ACCEPTANCE OF FINAL PAYMENT BY THE CONTRACTOR BE CONSIDERED GUARANTEED BY THE CONTRACTOR FOR ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE NEITHER THE FINAL ACCEPTANCE NOR THE OF THE WORK. FINAL PAYMENT SHALL RELIEVE THE CONTRACTOR OF RESPONSIBILITY FOR NEGLIGENCE OR FAULTY MATERIALS, AND FOR DEFECTS APPEARING WITHIN THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE REMEDIED AT THE EXPENSE OF THE CONTRACTOR UPON WRITTEN NOTICE. DURING THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD, THE (B) CONTRACTOR WILL MAINTAIN THE PROJECT TO THE CONDITIONS EXISTING AT THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK. ANY FAILURES DUE TO THE NEGLIGENCE OR WORKMANSHIP OF CONTRACTOR IN ANY OF THE WORK THAT DEVELOPS DURING THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE CORRECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR AT ITS EXPENSE. (C) THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL NOT BE CONSTRUED AS BEING AN EXTENSION OF THE PERFORMANCE TIME WORK UNDER THE CONTRACT. ALLOTTED FOR GUARANTEES CONCERNING REVEGETATION MAY BE (D) SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 4 SIGNATURE -925-025

55-0580174



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for Quotation

DEP15549

RFQ NUMBER

	F	AC	3E
	Т		34
119		٠	7
			**

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

SH IP TO

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

\*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET CHARLESTON WV 25304

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FO8 FREIGHT TERMS 08/25/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 10/18/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT FURTHER DEFINED IN THE TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS CONTAINED HEREIN. (3) TERMINATION: (1) THIS CONTRACT MAY BE CANCELLED IN WHOLE OR IN PART IN WRITING BY THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING, WITHOUT PREJUDICE TO ANY OTHER RIGHT OR REMEDY IT MAY HAVE, PROVIDED THAT THE CONTRACTOR IS GIVEN NOT LESS THAN THIRTY CALENDAR DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE, (DELIVERED BY CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED) OF INTENT TO TERMINATE. (4) IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR TO: OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS (A) PERMITS FOR ALL TRANSPORTATION OF EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS TO AND FROM THE JOB SITE. OBTAIN ANY AND ALL REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION (B) PERMITS OR RELATED JOB PERMITS. (5) TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS: ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "CLOTHIER (LEGG) PORTALS" PROJECT. SAID PLANS & SPECS ARE INCORPORATED HERE IN BY REFERENCE AND ALL PROVISIONS, CLAUSES AND CONDITIONS THEREIN ARE MADE PROPERLY A PART OF THIS CONTRACT, AND CONSISTS OF 6 DRAWINGS AS PREPARED IN-HOUSE BY THE WV DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION. PAYMENTS AND COMPLETION: THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH TO DEP AN APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT WITH AN ITEMIZED SCHEDULE OF VALUES AS HEREIN BEFORE REQUESTED. THE FORM INCLUDED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE USED FOR APPLICATIONS IT IS THE DEP'S INTENT THAT THE PAYMENT T OF PAYMENT. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE

55-0580174

25-0253

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for Quotation

SH-P

Ť

DEP15549

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SA	LE.	SHIP VIA	F.O.B,	FREIGHT TERMS
08/25/2011					
BID OPENING DATE:	10/18/2011		BID	OPENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE QU	JANTITY UOP	CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
[ Act of the control	ONTRACTOR BE	MADE	The state of the s	AFTER RECEIPT OF	
FOR P COMPL PAYME WORK	THE CONTI ARTIAL PAYMI ETED AT THE NT WILL BE I COMPLETED II	RACTOR ENT BA TIME DETERM BASE	SED ON THE AMOUN OF THE SUBMITTAL	. THE AMOUNT OF TUAL QUANTITY OF URES OR THE	
FOR B CONTR WITHO	ANKRUPTCY PI	OTECT VOID	ENT THE VENDOR/C ION, THE STATE M , AND TERMINATE	AY DEEM THIS	
PREFE 1. E P N A	RENCE FOR USE OF	AUTHOR IVISIO R MAY RACT F		CTOR OF THE BSECTION 2 BELOW EEL PRODUCTS FOR N THOSE STEEL	
	CONSTRUCTOR OF OR OTHER OR HIGHWARD OR COOLINGE OF COOLINGS OR COOLINGS OF THE OR OTHER OR COOLINGS OF THE OR OTHER OR COOLINGS OF THE OR OTHER	TION C HER IME, INC AYS, C NG OR T, OR JECTS, WEST	F, OR ANY ADDITION FOR THE INSTALLATION FOR THE INSTALLATION FOR ANY OF	LIMITED TO, ROADS ON OF ANY HEATING ITS OR OTHER ID MATERIALS FOR ONTRACT WITH THE ICH BIDS WERE	N S
	//	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO		
SIGNATURE / LINE	alle		TELEPHONE 4	-925-0253 DATE	10/18/11
TITLE PRESIDES	YT FEIN 55	-058	80174	MATERIAL PROPERTY OF THE PROPE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25304

## Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP15549

 P	AC	E	
		4.	
or.	90	9	
			•

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

\*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP V	IA.		F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
08/25/									
BID OPENING DATE:	F	10/18/	2011			BID	OPEN.	ING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QU/	ANTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUM	MBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	В				R AFTER J			LED, FORMED	
	_	SHAP FABR PROC	ED, D ICATE ESSED	RAWN, DOR BY A	EXTRUDED OTHERWISE COMBINAT	, FORGE SIMILA ION OF	D, C/ RLY F TWO (		
i an Lu	20	BESS	EMER	OR OT	OXYGEN, E HER STEEL	MAKING	PROC	CESS.	
	С	AMER OR I	ICA A	ND IN R, SU		L TERRI	TORY	TATES OF , CONTINENTA CTION OF THE	
	WI		AUTH		E PURCHAS THE USE			ENT MAY, IN STEEL	
2	А	EXCE TOTA HUND GREA COST	ED ON L CON RED D TER. IS T	E TEN TRACT OLLAR FOR T HE VA	TH OF ONE COST OR S (\$2,500	PERCENTWO THO .00), W ES OF T E STEEL	T (.: USANI HICHI HIS S	EVER IS SECTION, THE	:
	В	DETE NOT QUAN AVAI	RMINE PRODU TITY LABLE	S THA CED I OR OT TO M	N THE UNI HERWISE A EET CONTR	ED STEE TED STA RE NOT ACT REQ	L MATES : REASO UIREN	TERIALS ARE IN SUFFICIEN DNABLY MENTS.	1
	10	THIS	SECTI	ON MA	Y BE SUBJ E SECTION	ECT TO 5A-3-5	CIVII 6.	VIOLATION PENALTIES	
SIGNATURE			<i>//</i>	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TI				10 [/
1/4	Mu	JUL (	4			TELEPHONE 304-	925	-0253	0/18/11
PRESIL	DENT	- YFE	\$5.	-058	0/74			ADDRESS CHANGE	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Quotation

T

DEP15549

PAGE

10

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*709045227 304-925-0253
GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY
511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

FREIGHT TERMS DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. 08/25/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME 10/18/2011 CAT. **AMOUNT** UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE LINE QUANTITY REV. 10/01/01 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS **PROJECTS** IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF ALTERATION, PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUN TO BE UNREASONABLE. SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS. PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER IN PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE -62 EN55-0580174 ADDRESS CHANGES TO'BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Quotation

SHIP

DEP15549

PAGE 11

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

VENDOR

\*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	red .	TER	MS OF SAL	Ε	SHIP VI	A	F.O.E	3.	FREIGHT TERMS
08/25/	2011								
BID OPENING DATE:		10/18/	2011			BID	OPENING T	IME 0	L:30PM
LINE	QUAN	ITITY	UOP	CAT.	ITEM NUM	BER	UNIT P	RICE	AMOUNT
				NO.					
	processing the contract of the contract of		the second secon	PG09 2464 BG 52010	EL THAT IS				
					R DOMESTI				
					WRITING,				
					T BID FOR ATE IN THI				•
					INUM, GLA			AKE	
	SUFFLI	ING FU	KEIGN	ALUM	INON, GLA	33 01 3	1666		
	REV. 3	/88							
-	EXHIBI	Т 9				¥i			
•			CANADA SECTION AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY OF T	CE &	ACKNOWLED	GEMENT	OF CONSTR	RUCTION	
9	PROJEC								
					AND/OR A			REGUTKED	
					ING SCHED				
	CUNSIK	OCITON	PRUJ	ECIA	DDENDA FU	K SIAIE	AGENCIES	• •	
	(1) T	HE ARC	HITEC	T/ENG	INEER SHA	LL PREP	ARE THE A	DDENDUM	
					IES THAT				
					THE PROJ				
	1				D TO THE		1		
	PURCHA				THE ARCHI		l .		0
	[12] The State of			# 300kg 31, 19,150,200	ENDUM TO	THE STA	TE AGENCY	FOR	
	WHICH	THE CO	NTRAC	TIS	ISSUED.				
	(2) T	UE BIIV	ED CH	ALL S	END THE A	DDENDUM	TO ALL		
					, IF NECE			IF BID	
	1		1		ENDUM SHO				
	1		1	1	(14) DAYS		1		
	OPENIN								
					D BE FORM				
				The second secon	TO THE ST		I		•
					ULATIONS		All College Williams Charles and the		
	OKIGIN	AL RID	DING	DOCOM	ENT SHALL	ALSU P	PPLY 10 A	AIN	
		11	1	SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR T				<u>'</u>
SIGNATURE	1 /	1(1)				TELEPHONE -	925-025	7 DATE	10/18/11
TITLE DPES	150	F	EIN EE	-050	50174				S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
1 1201	FN DESD	ONDING	TO REC	INSER	T NAME AND	ADDRESS	5/12/19/5		



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Quotation

DEP15549

RFQ NUMBER

PAGE

12

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE FREIGHT TERMS SHIP VIA F.O.B. 08/25/2011 **BID OPENING DATE:** 10/18/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT LINE ADDENDUM DOCUMENT. THE ONLY EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN ADDENDUM THAT IS ISSUED FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE. REV. 11/96 EXHIBIT 10 REQUISITION NO.: .DEP15549... ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ADDENDUM NO. 'S: NO. 1 . . . . . √. . . NO. 2 ......... NO. 3 ......... I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 0580174



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for Quotation

DEP15549

ż	P	AGI	Ē	
			*	
		1	3	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET CHARLESTON WV 25304

SH-PTO

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	ŞHIP VIA	FO.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
08/25/							
BID OPENING DATE:	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	10/18/		nat.	BID		1:30PM
LINE	QUAN	TITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	SPECIF	ICATIO	NS BY	AN O	FFICIAL ADDENDUM	IS BINDING.	
	.V	U.S.	1.5	/60		SIGNATURE	
	OKE E	:^/n4	DONLV	74.6	OMPANY	COMPANY	
				18/11		DATE	
	REV. 1	1/96			8		
15.5 10.5 10.5 10.5 10.5 10.5 10.5 10.5	- 2	× -		NOT	ICE	a a	
	A SIGN	ED BID	MUST	BE S	UBMITTED TO:		
	P B 2	URCHAS UILDIN 019 WA	ING D G 15 SHING	IVISI TON S	INISTRATION ON TREET, EAST 5305-0130		
					THIS INFORMATION MAY NOT BE COM	N ON THE FACE OF	=
	SEALED	BID					
	BUYER:				CB-23		
	RFQ. N	0.:			DEP15549		•
	BID OP	ENING	DATE:		10/18/2011		
	BID OP	ENING	TIME:		1:30 PM		
	PLEASE	PROVI	DE A		UMBER IN CASE IT		
SIGNATURE	1, 7.	1/1/		SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	onditions -925-0253 dati	
TITLE DO SECTION	uju	FE	INST	ACC	60174		ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
FREDIA	ENT	1'	25-	056	0//4	ADDRESS CHANG	LO TO DE NOTED ADOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration

Request for
Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for

RFQ NUMBER DEP15549 PAGE

14

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

MODZEK

\*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE ď CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN		l Er	IMS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA		F.O.B,	FREIGHT TERMS
08/25/2011							1	
BID OPENING DATE	: 4 5555 9869 5555	10/18/	2011	Proposition	BID	OP	ENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUAI	YTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	TO CON	TACT Y			NG YOUR BID: -5-9230			
3		TO ADD	RESS 5/1_	TO BE	ITH THEIR BID T USED FOR PAYME	NT	PROCESSING:	
(a) 548			CHI	KLE	570W_WV_Z	25		
5	CONCER	NING T	HIS Q	UOTE:	ame of person t	O C	ONTACT	
	****	THIS	IS T	HE EN	D OF RFQ DEP1	.554	9 ***** TOTAL:	67900
SIGNATURE CONTITUE PRESIDENT	Jacob DE NIT	(1) (FI	L S	rational constitution from	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND C		925-0253 DATE	10/18/) S TO BE NOTED ABOVE

# Clothier (Legg) Portals DEP15549

Contractor's Bid Sheet

Green Mountain Company 511 50th Street		
Charleston, WV 25304		

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		DECERT TOX	UNITIRICE	AWIOUNI
1.0	Lump Sum	MODII 17ATION (I IMTED TO 100/ OF TOTAL DID)		
2.0	Lump Sum	MOBILIZATION (LIMTED TO 10% OF TOTAL BID) CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT (LIMITED TO 5% TOTAL BID)	2000	\$ 2.000
3.0		CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT (LIMITED TO 3% TOTAL BID)	1000	\$ 1000
4.0		QUALITY CONTROL (LIMITED TO 3% OF TOTAL BID)	1000	\$ 1000
	Lump Sum 100 L.F.	SITE PREPARATION (LIMITED TO 10% OF TOTAL BID)	6500	\$ 6500
5.0		SEDIMENT CONTROL BARRIER	1,00	\$ 100
6.0		REVEGETATION	4.000	\$ 4000
7.1	175 L.F.	18" HDPE PIPE	70	\$ 12250
7.2	1	CISTERN	3000	\$ 3000
7.3		MANHOLE	3000	\$ 3000
7.4		ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION	3000	\$ 3000
9.0		1-1/2" CRUSHER RUN STONE	40	\$ 2800
10.1		WET MINE SEAL	18250	\$ 18250
10.2		SODA ASH BRIQUETTES	50	\$ 1000
11.0	Lump Sum	STRUCTURE DEMOLITION	10000	\$ 10000
				\$
				\$
				S
				\$
-				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
-				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				S
				\$
				\$
*****	***************************************			***************************************
<b>*******</b>				
******	**************************************	TOTAL	***************************************	\$67900

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31/13

#### AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information

Busine Addres	ess Name: <u>Green Mountain Company</u> Tax : ss: <u>511 50<sup>th</sup> Street</u>	
City: Fax No	Charleston State: WV Zip Code: 2 D:: 304-925-9230 E-mail address: gmt	25304 Phone: 304-925-0253 tk16@aol.com
Part B	3: Legal Structure	
	orporation () Sole Proprietorship () Part ner (please specify)	tnership () LLC
Part C: Select	: Certifying and updating information in the App only one of the following options, follow the instructi	plicant/Violator System (AVS). ions for that option, and sign below.
Rodi	ney W. Clay , have the expre (print name)	ess authority to certify that:
1. <u>X</u>	_Information on the attached Entity Organizational accurate, complete, and up-to-date. If you select this OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below	is option, you must attach an Entity
2	Part of the information on the <b>attached</b> Entity OFT and must be updated. If you select this option, you AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide the missi and date below and complete Part D.	must attach an Entity OFT from
3	Our business currently has no information in AVS provide all information required in Part D. Sign and	d. If you select this option, you must d date below and complete Part D.
10/18/1	1 Alas De	President
	Date Signature	Title

IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at <a href="https://avss.osmre.gov">https://avss.osmre.gov</a>.

#### Part D.

## Contractor's Business Name: GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY

If the current Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors;
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Name .	Position/Title
Address	Telephone #
	% of Ownership
Begin Date:	
Name	Position/Title
Address	Telephone #
-	% of Ownership
Begin Date:	
Name	Position/Title
Address	Talanhana #
	% of Ownership
Begin Date:	
Name	Position/Title
Address	Telephone #
	% of Ownership
Begin Date:	Ending Date:

#### PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to range from 15 minutes to 1 hour, with an average of 22 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. You may direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 202 SIB, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

Instructions for Completing AML Contractor Form OMB #1029-01191

Part A: General Information. Part A should be completed by the AML Contractor.

Part B: Legal Structure. Part B should be completed by the AML Contractor.

Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Part C should be completed by the AML Contractor, selecting the statement that best describes their situation.

If information is accurate, complete and up-to-date, then check the first statement and sign and date. Attach the Entity OFT printout to the OMB #1029-0119 form and submit the form and attachment to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.  $^2$ 

Upon reviewing an Entity OFT printout, if you discover the information contained in AVS is not accurate, complete and up-to-date, then check the second statement and complete Part D to provide missing or corrected information that needs reflected in AVS. Attach the Entity OFT printout to the OMB #1029-0119 form and submit the form and attachment to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

If your business does not appear to have any information in AVS, then check the third statement and complete Part D. Submit the OMB #1029-0119 form to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

#### Part D:

If current Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete, incorrect, or if you believe there is no information currently in the AVS for your business, you must complete Part D. Submit the OMB #1029-0119 form to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> If you need any assistance completing OMB #1029-0119, please contact the AVS Office at 800.643.9748.

You may obtain your business' Entity OFT for certification purposes two ways. One way is to contact the AVS Office at 800.643.9748 and request the information. The second way is to access the AVS from your personal computer by visiting <a href="https://avss.osmre.gov">https://avss.osmre.gov</a>. Click "Access AVS", and then Login as Guest. Place your cursor on the "Entity" Module and "Click". Type your business name in search box and press enter key. If more than one entity record appears, select your company and then "Click" on the "relationship" tab to display your Entity OFT information. Print the Entity OFT from AVS.

tabe 16-Nov-2006

## Applicant Violator System Organizational Family Tree (OFT)

Time .29 23:53 Page 1

# (139758) GREEN MOUNTAIN CO

			Total	Number:	7
Entity ID	Name	Desc	Begin Date	End Date	Pet. Hold Own. Jode
139752 CLAY, 129752 CLAY, 139752 CLAY, 139752 CLAY,	RODNEY W RODNEY W TAMMY J	PRS SH CB DIR TRS SEC VP	1-Dec-1985 1-Dec-1985 1-Dec-1988 1-Dec-1988 1-Dec-1988 1-Apr-1987 1-Mar-1993	, ,	100%

President



**ABNOOR** 

RFQ COPY

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP15549 1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157		
ENVIRONMENTAL	PROTECTION	

DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

Croon Mountain Company 511 50th Street Charleston, WV 25304

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 10/03/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 10/18/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE **THUOMA** ADDENDUM NO.1 \*\*\*\* DDENDUM ISSUED FOR THE CLOTHIER (LEGG) PORTALS PROJECT O DISTRIBUTE THE PRE-BID SIGN-IN SHEET, SPECIFICATION REVISIONS, THE Q/A, AND REVISED DRAWING #3 AS A RESULT of the mandatory pre-bid meeting on 09/20/2011. BID OPENING PATE & TIME REMAIN UNCHANGED AS 10/18/2011 AT 1:30 PM. \*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\* NO OTHER CHANGES \*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\* 0001 ĴВ 962-73 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES THIS IS THE END OF REO DEP15549 \*\*\*\*\* TOTAL: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE 925-0253 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE -0580174

Agency DEP	
REQ.P.O# DEP15549	

#### **BID BOND**

	KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we, the un	indersigned, <u>Green Mountain Company</u>			
	of 511 50th Street, Charleston WV 25304	, as Principal, an	d Ohio Farmers Insurance Company		
	of One Park Circle Westfield Center OH a c	corporation organized and existi	ng under the laws of the State of		
Ohio	with its principal office in the City of Westfield C				
of West	Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of Five Percent	(\$_5%	) for the payment of which,		
well and	truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves, or	ur heirs, administrators, execut	ors, successors and assigns.		
	The Condition of the above obligation is such that whereas	the Principal has submitted to	the Purchasing Section of the		
DEP15	nent of Administration a certain bid or proposal, attached her 549, Clothier (Legg) Portals in Boone County, WV		enter into a contract in writing for		
accordi	ng to plans and specifications.				
	NOW THEREFORE,				
hereto ar agreeme force and	(a) If said bid shall be rejected, or (b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall entend shall furnish any other bonds and insurance required by tent created by the acceptance of said bid, then this obligation deffect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the liabil he penal amount of this obligation as herein stated.	the bid or proposal, and shall in n shall be null and void, otherw	all other respects perform the ise this obligation shall remain in full		
way impa	The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates and agaired or affected by any extension of the time within which the tice of any such extension.	grees that the obligations of sai ne Obligee may accept such bio	d Surety and its bond shall be in no d, and said Surety does hereby		
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have hereur	nto set their hands and seals a	and such of them as are cornorations		
	used their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and these p				
	day of September . 20 11 .	sacrame to be digned by their p	10001 01110010, 11110		
Principal	Corporate Seal	Byllufy	(Mame of Principal)  (Must be President) or Vice President)		
		President	•		
		<u>1 Tooldon</u>	(Title)		
Surety Co	orporate Seal	Ne	(Name of Surety)  Attorney-in-Fact		
Surety Co	orporate Seal		(Name of Surety)		

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.

General Power of Attorney

## Westfield Insurance Co. Westfield National Insurance Co. Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

CERTIFIED COPY

Westfield Center, Ohio

Know All Men by These Presents, That WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corporations, hereinafter referred to individually as a "Company" and collectively as "Companies," duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County, Ohio, do by these presents make, constitute and appoint

ROSS E. JOHNSON, H. RANDOLPH NEVILLE, PATRICK B. KEE, SHEILA D. MCCORMICK, JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY

of CHARLESTON and State of WV its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings, or other instruments or contracts of 

LIMITATION: THIS POWER OF ATTORNET GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS. THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE, MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE

and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate seal of the applicable Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each of the WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY:

"Be It Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-In-Fact to represent and act for and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

The Attorney-in-Fact. may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as If signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary."

"Part Executive Attacks and Secretary of the Company as If signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary."

"Be it Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached." (Each adopted at a meeting held on February 8, 2000).

In Witness Whereof, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY have caused these presents to be signed by their Senior Executive and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed this 25th day of AUGUST A.D., 2008 .

Corporate Seals Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina Toman Manager

WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

By: Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr., Senior Executive

A.D., 2008, before me personally came Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr. to me known, who, being by me duly On this 25th day of AUGUST sworn, did depose and say, that he resides in Medina, Ohio; that he is Senior Executive of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies described in and which executed the above Instrument; that he knows the seals of said Companies; that the seals affixed to said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed by order of the Boards of Directors of said Companies; and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Notarial Seal Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina

SS.:



William J. Kahelin, Attorney at Law, Notary Public My Commission Does Not Expire (Sec. 147.03 Ohlo Revised Code)

I, Frank A. Carrino, Secretary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect.

In Witness Whereof, have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of sald Companies at Westfield Center, Ohio, this 2.1st day of September A.D., 2011









# State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE	OF West Virginia					
COUNTY Of Kanawha , TO-WIT:						
	I, <u>Rodney W. Clay</u> , after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:					
1.	I am an employee of <u>Green Mountain Company</u> ;and, (Company Name)					
2.	I do hereby attest that <u>Green Mountain Company</u> (Company Name)					
	maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with <b>West Virginia Code</b> §21-1D-5.					
The ab	pove statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.					
	Green Mountain Company (Company name)  By:  Title: President					
	Date: 10/18/11					
Taken	, subscribed and sworn to before me this 18th day of October, 2011					
By Commission expires April 6, 2019						
(Seal)	OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DAVID H. BOWMAN 722 GORDON DR. CHARLESTON, WV 25303 My commission expires April 6, 2019					

THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID.

# STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

## PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

#### **DEFINITIONS:**

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board-of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities. as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, 'association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of ~ny of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

#### WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATUIZE

Vendor's Name: Green Mountain/ Company	
Authorized Signature: Way	Date: <u>10/18/11</u>
State of West Virginia	
County of Kanawha , to-wit:	
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this <u>18<sup>th</sup></u> day of	October , 20 <u>11</u>
My Commission expires April 6,	_, 20 <u>19</u> _
AFFIX SEAL HERE NOT	TARY PUBLIC David At Langua

